
 

Storage Infortrend EonStor DS 3000U included: 

Name QTY 

EonStor DS 3000U 2U/24bay,High lOPS solutions. dual redundant controller 
subsysterm including 2x12Gb/s SAS EXPports, 8x1G lscsi ports +4x host 

board slot(s), 4x8GB, 2x(PSU+FAN Module), 2x(SuperCap.+Flash module), 
24xdrive traysand 1xRackmount kit 

1 

EonStor host board with 4 x 32 Gb/s FC ports , type2 2 

Hisense 32G Fibre Channel SFP28 optical transceiver, LC, wave-length 
850nm, multi-mode. 

8 

EonStor host board with 2 x 10Gb/s iSCSI(SFP+),type2 2 

10GBASET SFP+ to RJ-45 copper transceiver module 4 

Samsung SSD 7680GB PM1643a 2.5" SAS 12Gb/s RN 2100/2000 MB/s RN 
400K/90K OPs DWPD1 OEM, 1 year 

2 

HDD Seagate SAS 2.4Tb 2.5" Enterprise Performance 10K 12Gb/s 256Mb 1 
year 

3 

Brocade G610S 24-port FC Switch, 8-port licensed, included 8x 32Gb SWL 
SFP28 transceivers, 1 PS,Rail Kit 

1 


